

## CODE OF PUBLIC GENERAL LAWS—

Leave for bill to repeal sections 1 and 4, Article 13 of, relating to "Bastardy," &c., 202; unfavorably reported, 306.

Leave for bill to add section to Article 77 of, entitled "Railroads," 203; unfavorable report, 637; bill substituted and read first time, 638; postponed, 908; reported unfavorably and report adopted, 1087.

Leave for bill to repeal sections 46 47, 55, 56, Article 75 of, entitled "Pleadings, Practice and Process;" also, Act of 1870, ch. 420, &c., 215; read first time, 689; postponed, 908; amended and read second time, 946, 947; third and rejected, 1201; reconsidered and bill passed, 1209; third and passed, 1455.

Leave for bill to amend sections 5 to 21, Article 64 of, title "Mortgages," 242.

Leave for bill to repeal sections 25, 26 of Article 16 of, relating to "Chancery," 242; read first time, 306; second, 384; third and passed, 526; returned passed, 1301, 1307, 1319.

Bill to repeal section 24, Article 94 of, title "Treasurer," read first time, 285; second, 377; third and passed, 525; returned from Senate passed, 981.

Leave for bill to amend section 33, Article 71 of, entitled "Oysters," as amended by Act of 1870, ch. 364, so as to constitute Attorney General member of Board of Oyster Police Commissioners, 283.

Senate bill to add sections to Article 81 of, entitled "Revenue and Taxes," sub-title "National Banks," 291; amended and read second time, 326; amended and passed, 818.

Leave for bill to repeal section 2, Article 45 of, entitled "Husband and Wife," &c., 303; read first time, 636; second, 862; third and passed, 898; returned from Senate rejected, &c., 1263.

Leave for bill to amend sections 184, 185, 186 of, Article 30 of, entitled "Crimes and Punishments," sub title "Sentence," providing for the sentence of infants, &c., 303.